8506
4   2
5 1 3
4   2
5 1 3
32
37
5

8506
3
Order example 8506 6 M 1 14 2 1 230 50
Type 8506
Nominal size 6
Body configuration (code) M
Connection (code) 1
Valve body material (code) 14
Seal material (code) 2
Operation / Reset (code) 1
Supply voltage (code) 230
Mains frequency (code) 50
Order data
Body configuration	 Code
Multi-way	 M
Connection	 Code
Threaded sockets DIN ISO 228	 1
Valve body material	 Code
Aluminium (Al)	 14
Seal material	 Code
NBR, Perbunan N	 2
Operation / Reset	 Code
Solenoid / Air spring	 1
Supply voltage	 Code
  24V AC	 24
110V AC	 110
230V AC	 230
  24V DC	 24
Mains frequency	 Code
50 Hz	 50
DC	 DC
Available voltages/frequency
AC	   24V AC	 50 Hz
	 110V AC	 50 Hz
	 230V AC	 50 Hz
DC	   24V DC	 -
Other voltages and Ex-solenoids on request.
Order information
Suitable plug acc. to DIN EN 175301-803 form A, loose plug: type GEMÜ 1220/1221
Standard version
Solenoid GEMÜ 3033
Type no. 8506000P3033
for DC current 2.7 W
Design A (plug)
ATEX version K-no. 6491
Ex-solenoid 3062
Type no. 8506000P3062
for DC current
Design B with 3 m cable
Protection class:
EEx m II T 5
ATEX version K-no. 6491
Ex-Solenoid 3063
Type no. 8506000P3063
for AC current
Design B with 3 m cable
Protection class:
EEx m II T 5
Accessories / Spare parts
For further solenoid valves, accessories and other products, see our Product Range catalogue and Price List.
Contact GEMÜ.
GEMÜ 8303
3/2-way metal pilot valve,
directly controlled,
brass or stainless steel,
DN 2 (1.0 - 10 bar)
GEMÜ 8357
3/2-way metal pilot valve,
servo assisted, aluminium
DN 6 (1.0 - 10 bar)
GEMÜ 8505
4/2-way metal pilot valve,
servo assisted, aluminium
DN 4 + 7 (1.5/1.0 - 10 bar)
Further pilot valves, metal
    VALVES, MEASUREMENT
AND CONTROL SYSTEMS
GEMÜ Gebr. Müller · Apparatebau GmbH & Co. KG · Fritz-Müller-Str. 6-8 · D-74653 Ingelfingen-Criesbach · Tel. +49 (0) 7940/123-0 · Telefax +49 (0) 7940/123-224
info@gemue.de · www.gemu-group.com
Spare parts Type Application
Function plate 3/2 8506000FP3-2 for mounting on single acting actuator with NAMUR hole pattern
Function plate 5/2 8506000FP5-2 for mounting on double acting actuator with NAMUR hole pattern
Accessories Type Application
Silencer* 1750000ZA214K0K1 Line connection G 1/4; plastic
Exhaust air throttle* 2022000ZA214K000D100CG3 Line connection G 1/4; plastic
* is required 2x, both for operation as a 5/2-way and 3/2-way valve